

Doug Epperhart
President

Dean Pentcheff
Vice President

Kathleen Martin
Secretary

Louis Dominguez
Treasurer

January 24, 2020

State Senators

Sent via e-mail

RE: Resolution Opposing State Senate Bill 50

Please be advised that at a regular public meeting of the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board held January 21, 2020, the Board approved and adopted the following Resolution:

Resolution opposing State Senate Bill 50.

Whereas Senate Bill 50, as currently proposed, would forever significantly, adversely, and irrevocably alter the Coastal Zone communities, and as San Pedro is designated in the Coastal Plan as a "Special Coastal Community" to be protected under the California Coastal Act,

Resolved, the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council recommends opposition to Senate Bill 50, particularly in the Coastal Zone areas.

Please contact Robin Rudisill, Chair of the CSPNC Planning Committee, at 310-721-2343 should you have any questions related to this letter.

Sincerely,

Doug Epperhart, President

Louglas Epperhart

On behalf of the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board

cc: LA City Council, City Controller, Mayor, Aksel Palacios, Ryan Ferguson, Diana Nave.